Particularities about the dividend policy relating to a specific Sub-fund (if any) are described under Appendix E. 

Part or all of the net income and realized and unrealized capital gains may be distributed provided that after the 
distribution the net assets of the Company equal or are above the minimum legal net assets which are currently 
set at one million two hundred and fifty thousand euro (EUR 1,250,000-.). 

Unless otherwise requested in writing by a Shareholder, dividends shall be automatically reinvested in the 
purchase of new Shares of the same Class. However, even if an instruction for dividend payment was given by a 
Shareholder, if the total amount of the distributions to be paid to such Shareholder is lower than an amount equal